EXHIBIT A

Claimant

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT

DA1:\394732\11\8GK S11!.DOC\43889.0003

Date Filed
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002

Claim
11200
11201
11203
11204
11205
11206
11207
11208
11209
11210
11211
11212
11213
11214
11215
11216
11217
11218
11219
11220
11221
11222
11223
11096
11097
11098
11099
11100
11101
11102
11103
11104
11105
11106
11107
11108
11109
11110
11111
11112
11113
11114

Debtor
ENA ASSET
EGL, INC
ENW LLC
EIM LLC
OEC
EEOSC
EECC
GSPLLC
PBDC
TS, INC
EEIS, INC
ETSC
EES, LLC
EES, INC
EEMC
EESO
EBS, INC
SSLC
PBOG
EPMI
ENA
EMCC
BAM
EMC
EPPINC
IGC
ERECV
ERECIV
ERECIII
ERECII
ERECI
EwWCC
EWMC
EWESC
EwWS
EWC
ECLC
ECTRIC
EPSC
LNG SHIP
ELF, INC

ENA UPSTREAM



Claimant

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK ASAGENT

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, ASAGENT

DA1:\394732\11\8GK S11!.DOC\43889.0003

Date Filed
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002
10/11/2002

Claim
11115
11116
11117
11118
11119
11120
11121
11122
11123
11124
11202
11225
11157
11158
11159
11160
11161
11162
11163
11164
11167
11171
11172
11173
11174
11175
11176
11177

Debtor
ENGMC
EIFMC
GLOBAL LNG
CP,LLC
ELNGM LLC
EESNA, INC
EBS, LP
EFMC

EFS, INC
EESO MCHT
EGM LLC
CORP
EPICC
NEPCO
ERAC
ZOND
ZWHCLLC
EWD LLC
EES SERVICE
NETC

EVC

NPPC
EPOWER
EFI, INC
ZMCCLLC
EBF LLC
SIJGC, INC
NSI INC



EXHIBITB

Brazos Claims

Claimant

CALYON LEASING CORP.

BRAZOS OFFICE HOLDINGS, L.P.
BRAZOS OFFICE HOLDINGS, L.P.
BRAZOS OFFICE MANAGEMENT, INC.
BRAZOS OFFICE MANAGEMENT, INC.
CREDIT LYONNAIS LEASING CORP.
CREDIT LYONNAIS LEASING CORP.
CALYON LEASING CORP.

WESTSIDE FUNDING CORPORATION

DA1:\394732\11\8GK S11!.DOC\43889.0003

Date Filed
7/26/2004

10/15/2002
10/15/2002
10/15/2002
10/15/2002
10/11/2002
11/04/2002
07/26/2004
10/15/2002

Claim
24953
19149
19152
19150
19151
12390
21554
24954
13493

Debtor
EPSC
CORP
EPSC
EPSC
CORP
CORP
EPSC
CORP
CORP





