EXHIBIT A

Claimant	Date Filed	Claim	Debtor
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11200	ENA ASSET
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11201	EGL, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11203	ENW LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11203	EIM LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11205	OEC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11206	EEOSC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11207	EECC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11208	GSP LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11209	PBDC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11210	TS, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11211	EEIS, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11212	ETSC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11213	EES, LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11214	EES, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11215	EEMC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11216	EESO
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11217	EBS, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11218	SSLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11219	PBOG
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11220	EPMI
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11221	ENA
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11222	EMCC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11223	BAM
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11096	EMC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11097	EPP INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11098	IGC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11099	ERECV
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11100	ERECIV
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11101	ERECIII
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11102	ERECII
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11103	ERECI
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11104	EWCC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11105	EWMC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11106	EWESC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11107	EWSI
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11108	EWC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11109	ECLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11110	ECTRIC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11111	EPSC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11112	LNG SHIP
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11113	ELF, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11114	ENA UPSTREAM

Claimant	Date Filed	Claim	Debtor
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11115	ENGMC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11116	EIFMC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11117	GLOBAL LNG
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11118	CP, LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11119	ELNGM LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11120	EESNA, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11121	EBS, LP
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11122	EFMC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11123	EFS, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11124	EESO MCHT
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11202	EGM LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11225	CORP
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11157	EPICC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11158	NEPCO
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11159	ERAC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11160	ZOND
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11161	ZWHC LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11162	EWD LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11163	EES SERVICE
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11164	NETC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11167	EVC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11171	NPPC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11172	EPOWER
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11173	EFI, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11174	ZMCC LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11175	EBF LLC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11176	SJGC, INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	10/11/2002	11177	NSI INC

EXHIBIT B

Brazos Claims

Claimant	Date Filed	Claim	Debtor
CALYON LEASING CORP.	7/26/2004	24953	EPSC
BRAZOS OFFICE HOLDINGS, L.P.	10/15/2002	19149	CORP
BRAZOS OFFICE HOLDINGS, L.P.	10/15/2002	19152	EPSC
BRAZOS OFFICE MANAGEMENT, INC.	10/15/2002	19150	EPSC
BRAZOS OFFICE MANAGEMENT, INC.	10/15/2002	19151	CORP
CREDIT LYONNAIS LEASING CORP.	10/11/2002	12390	CORP
CREDIT LYONNAIS LEASING CORP.	11/04/2002	21554	EPSC
CALYON LEASING CORP.	07/26/2004	24954	CORP
WESTSIDE FUNDING CORPORATION	10/15/2002	13493	CORP